12 June 2023



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with Limited Liability) Website: http://www.fecil.com.hk (Stock code: 35.HK)

# FEC Wins Five Awards in "FinanceAsia's 2023 Asia's Best Companies" Poll including "Best CEO in Hong Kong", "Best Real Estate Company in Hong Kong", "Best DEI Strategy in Hong Kong", "Best Investor Relations in Hong Kong" and "Best Small-cap Company in Hong Kong"

(12 June, 2023 - Hong Kong)**Far East Consortium International Limited** ("FEC" or the "Group") is delighted to announce that the Group has won five awards, "Best CEO in Hong Kong", "Best Real Estate Company in Hong Kong", "Best DEI Strategy in Hong Kong", "Best Investor Relations in Hong Kong" and "Best Small-cap Company in Hong Kong" in the "FinanceAsia's 2023 Asia's Best Companies" Poll organized by *FinanceAsia*, a renowned financial magazine in Asia.

FEC is committed to be a leader in corporate governance and strive to fullfill the highest ESG standards. Focusing on growing its operations globally in a sustainable way and aiming to create long term value for all stakeholders, FEC strive to continue to be one of the best managed companies in Asia.

This year, the Group won the following five awards. More information about all the industry winners are available below:

https://www.financeasia.com/article/asias-best-managed-companies-2023-market-winners/484176 https://www.financeasia.com/article/asias-best-managed-companies-2023-industry-winners/484177

Category	Winner
Best CEO in Hong Kong	Tan Sri Dato' David Chiu, Chairman and
	Chief Executive Officer of FEC
Best Real Estate Company in Hong Kong	FEC
Best DEI Strategy in Hong Kong	FEC
Best Investor Relations in Hong Kong	FEC
Best Small-cap Company in Hong Kong	FEC

*FinanceAsia* is one of Asia's leading financial magazines, and was founded in 1996. The "FinanceAsia's 2023 Asia's Best Companies" poll provides insight into investors' perception of Asia's listed companies, their investor relations, their commitment to environmental, social and governance policies and also acknowledges outstanding performance in key sectors.

**Mr. Chris HOONG, Managing Director of FEC said**: "We are truly honoured to receive five awards in "FinanceAsia's 2023 Asia's Best Companies" Poll, being the "Best CEO in Hong Kong", "Best Real Estate Company in Hong Kong", "Best DEI Strategy in Hong Kong", "Best Investor Relations in Hong Kong" and "Best Small-cap Company in Hong Kong" awards. These awards represent Asia's investment community's recognition of our performance and efforts. In the future, the Group will continue to seek excellence, enhance our governance and investor relations practices, and fulfil our corporate social responsibilities, while actively developing a sustainable and profitable business globally."



FEC Wins Five Awards in "FinanceAsia's 2023 Asia's Best Companies" Poll, winning the "Best CEO in Hong Kong", "Best Real Estate Company in Hong Kong", "Best DEI Strategy in Hong Kong", "Best Investor Relations in Hong Kong" and "Best Small-cap Company in Hong Kong" awards.

-End-

## About Far East Consortium International Limited

Far East Consortium International Limited ("FEC", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") has been listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange since 1972 (HKEx Stock code: 35.HK). The Group is mainly engaged in property development and investment, hotel development and management, car park operations and facilities management, gaming and related operations, securities and financial product investments and provision of mortgage services. The Group adopts the diversified regional strategy and the "Asian Wallet" strategy with business covering Hong Kong, Mainland China, Australia, New Zealand, Malaysia, Singapore, the United Kingdom and other European countries.

#### FEC official website:

www.fecil.com.hk

#### FEC WeChat and Weibo:

http://www.weibo.com/u/5703712831



For further information, please contact:

Media enquiries:

Ms. Kat Chow

Contact Number: (852) 2850

0625 Email:

kat.chow@fecil.com.hk

## Wonderful Sky Financial Group Limited

Miss Gia Yuan / Miss Carmel Luo Contact Number: (852) 3977 1887 / (852) 3977 1803 Email: <u>fec@wsfg.hk</u>

For the purposes of this press release, "Hong Kong " shall mean Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China; and "Mainland China" shall mean the People's Republic of China, excluding Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, Macau Special Administrative Region and Taiwan.